PLEASE POST

NOTICE:

Vacancies exist on the following Fremont County Commission-appointed Boards and Commissions:

FREMONT COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION:

One Term: Term Expiration: 6/30/2025
Two Terms: Term Expiration: 6/30/2027

FREMONT COUNTY LIBRARY BOARD:

One Term: Term Expiration: 6/30/2027

FREMONT COUNTY MUSEUM BOARD:

Two Terms: Term Expiration: 6/30/2027 Two Terms: Term Expiration: 6/30/2025

FREMONT COUNTY RECREATION COMMISSION:

Two Terms (Riverton): Term Expiration: 6/30/2027
One Term (Lander): Term Expiration: 6/30/2027
Two Terms (At Large): Term Expiration: 6/30/2027

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL DISTRICT BOARD:

One Term: Term Expiration: 12/31/2025
One Term: Term Expiration: 12/31/2024

Applications will be accepted until May 31, 2024. An application can be requested as follows:

- Phone 307-332-1130
- www.fremontcountywy.gov
- E-mail: <u>becky.enos@fremontcountywy.gov</u>
- Fremont County Commissioners' Office, Fremont County Courthouse, 450 North 2nd Street, Room 205, Lander, WY

All interested Fremont County residents are encouraged to apply. The Fremont County Commissioners reserve the right to reject any or all applications.

/s/ JULIE A. FREESE

Fremont County Clerk